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[clARlF

Report Date; September 6, 2025

2018 GMC SIERRA K1 500 SLE

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
3GTUZMECXIG260389

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 135,598 KM

Nao Accident/Damage Record Last Registered In:

Found British Columbia {Normal)

Questions? We're here to help.

¥isit us at support.carfax.ca

PR,
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https:h'vhr.carfax.ca/?idzBsstCOOPsY&oSHgDSRekT80L3IaqfYnB
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Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 641 09265

| 5:51 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Camplete

19 Service Records Found

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stoien
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9/17/25, 12:01 PM

Vehicl’e History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

CARFAX Cznada Vehicle History Report

‘ B There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle,

Registration

} & This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Colurmbia in Canada with Normal Branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2018 Jan 18 Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Apr 17 2,988 KM Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada
2018 May 9 4,240 KM Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Aug 29 11,172 KM Service Facility
’ Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Feb 14 20,091 KM Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canads
2018 Mar 22 22,273 KM Service Facility
Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada
| 2019010 33693 K Service Facility
f Port Hardy, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Oct 15 33,651 KM Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 jun 3 65,335 KM Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Nov 26 75,229 KM Allmac Repair

Port Mcneill, British Columnbia,
Canada

hitps://vhr.carfax.car?id=Rect nDavo_rir. mae . ..

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicie serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changad
*  Oiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oif and filter changed

3GTUZMECK|G260389
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. ODOMETER
2021Dec 17 — 77215 KM .
2022 )un7 86,702 KM
0025wt sosekm
N0 stk
oz sazsekw

2023 Nov 22 110,177 KM

2024 Feb 29

2025 Aug 18

.

2023 May 19 100,895 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Allmac Repair

Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Alimac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,

Canada

Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Allmac Repair
Part Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Allmac Repair

Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

Alimac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Cahada

Tyee Chevrolat
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

Island Ford

Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

w“\? Open Recalis

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
* Accessories instalied

Vehicle serviced
= Airfilter replacad
+ Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oif and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

*  Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Brake pads replaced

*  Brake rotor(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Front brake caliper(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced

*  Front brake rotor{s) replaced

~ Rear brake caliper{s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

*  Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Onewheet replaced
* Wheel bearing(s)hub(s) replaced

Vehicie serviced
*  Antifreeze/cooiant flushed/changead
Oii and filter changed
*  Onewheel replaced
+  Wheel(s) replaced

Vehicie serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Lights checked
+  Light bulb(s) repiaced
= Reverse light bulb{s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Brakes checked
*  Engine destroyed per

Federal Cash for Clunkers program
= Engine oil cooler replaced/repaired
+  Engine oil pump replaced
*  Mass air flow sensor replaced

Vehicle serviced

*  Pre-delivery Inspection complated
+  Oiland filter changed

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recalt information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact GMC or visit Gh's wehsite. (hitps://my.gro.ca/gra/en/recalls)

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=BsstCQ0 PsYBo8HgD3Rek180L.3lagfYnB

3GTUZMECK]G266389
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917125, 12:01 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

‘@ Stolen Vehicle Check .

’ { € This vehicle is not actively deciared stolen. }

! Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2018jan 18 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Mar 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2018 Apr 17 2,988 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 May 9 4,240 K Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Aug 29 11,172 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Hardy, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Sep 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Feb 14 20,091 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mardy, British Columnbia,
Canada
2019 Mar 22 22,273 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Hardy, British Columgia,
Canada
2019 Sep 1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Oct 10 33,623 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Hardy, British Colurnbia,
Canada
2020 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Oct 15 53,651 KM Allmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced ; §
Part Mcneill, British Columbia, | §
Canada C9
, 0
2021 Jun3 65,335 KM Alfmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced s
Port Mcneill, British Columbia, ‘i
i M
Canada :

https://vhr.carfax.cal?icf=BsstCOOPsY806Hg D3Rek 180l 3lagfYnB 4/6




9/17125, 12:01 PM

ODOMETER

SOURC

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

75,228 KM

2021 Nav 76 Alimac Repair
Port Mcneifl, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Dec17 77,215 KM Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Jun7 86,702 KM Allmac Repair
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

| 20228ep 21 90,286 KM Allmac Repair

Port Mcneill, British Columbia,

Canada
2022 Nov 10 92,701 KM Allmac Repair

Part Mcneill, British Colurnbia,
Canada

2023 Jan12 94,758 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colsur noted as blue

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Service Record Vehicle serviﬁed

Alimac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 May 19 100,895 K Allmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviged
Port Mcneill, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Aug 29 Motor Yehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columnbiz, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2023 Nov 22 110,177 KM Allmac Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Mcneill, British Colurnbia,
Canada
2024 Feb 29 Tyee Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada
2024 Aug 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2025 Jul 30 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2025 Aug 8 135,598 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

https://Vhr.carfax.ca/?Ed=BsstCODPsY806HgD3Rek1 8ol 3lagfYynB
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9/17:'25‘, 12:01 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS | |
2025 Aug 18 Island Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
v Duncan, British Columbia,
i Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The Informaticn supplied by ICBC Is 2 report of the vehicle's status and the vehicla’s claims b
- vehicies sold by insurance wompanies as salvage

salvage venicles which have been rebuilt, Inspected, and reficensed

wrecked vehicles that have been dacommissioned and can only be resold for paris

The vehlele status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a nurnber of reasans, including a written-off vehicie that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or 2 vehicle wi

caims history is a repert of vehide damage and includes repairs paid by [CBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incomplets for variaus reasons,
addition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, st

the srea of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impac:
Consumers are encouraged to read IC3CS full statement of limitations sl :\E:‘cp;h'r;p;)5;.Ix;bg.:ome’re;;4>:r;=zine.:vchr!s.inm.m!vri,hrmi.

KA recommends the vehicle be Inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtaln s more complete assessment of the vehicle's condltion.

story. Vehidle status shows whether a vehide is quailfied 1o be ficensed and is used to track:

ith major damage that was Tepalred by Its owner, The vehicle
melutting the owner did not make a ¢laim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
t, or indlcate the primary arez of damage.

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada Low Kllometras™ badge is hased on the odemeter Information reported to CARFAX Canada. The CARFAX Canada Low Kilomatres™ bad
CARFAX Canada viz odometer records, Jess than 18,000 kilometres per year from the beginning of September Ih the year prior ta the vehicle's modal year
CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding
the time this report was generated, dedlared stalan.

ge is available for vehicles registered in Canada that have accumulated, as reported to
until the date that this report was generated,

g infarmation reported to CARFAX Canada, The badge is available for persgnal vehiicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were not, at

This vehidle history report is compiled from multiple data sources, It is not always possibk
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall informatlon, ode to this vehicle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and information from external sources believed to be rellabie, bu oviders or lis agents far any errars, Inaccuracies or omissions, The reports are provided
surletly an an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and fts source data providers furt ied, Inciuding any warrantles of timefiness, accuracy, merchantablity, merchantabife quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its cantents. Neither CARFAX Canada ner any of i B

. expenses or damages in connection with any Feport or any information contained within a report,
incluging the accuracy thereof or any deiay of faliure to provide a report or any Infarmation. Other information about the vehicla that is the sublect matter of this vehicie history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this repart as one Important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, 1o make a better decision about your next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehitle history repart, you agree o be boyngd by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreemants as each rmay be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
hr:ps:f.‘w':ww.car!ax.cafabuu(-mr,‘axfprivacy-lcghi.'csnditisns-uﬂuse

e for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain comy
meter readings or other infermation where distrepandies that apply
t g responsibliity is assurmed by CARFAX Canada, its source data pri

plece infermation on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved.

C ARFIAPES
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